502224893 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert Mueller	02/01/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG		
Street Address:	Johann-Maus-Strasse 2		
City:	Ditzingen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-71254		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29440471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029124701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202.912.5417

 Email:
 IP@AVHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: AXINN, VELTROP & HARKRIDER LLP

Address Line 1: 950 F Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Attn. Michael D. Bednarek

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4074-037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Bednarek

Total Attachments: 1

source=4074-037-Assignsigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029780 FRAME: 0891 .H \$40.00 Z94404

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Mueller, a German citizen, residing at Neues Gaesschen 1, Roth, D-91154, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Cover Hood For A Machine Tool for which an application for patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 29/440,471 on December 21, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG, with its principal place of business at Johann-Maus-Straße 2, Ditzingen, D-71254, Germany, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making the invention or employee benefit, the receipt of which I acknowledge here, I agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, the application, any division, renewal, or continuation of the application, any United States patent which may be granted from the application, any reissue or extension of the application, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for patent which may be filed for the invention in any country foreign to the United States, and any patent which may be granted for the invention in any country foreign to the United States and any extension, renewal and reissue from the patent; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent for the invention to TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY agree that I will communicate to TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country.

Signed and acknowledged by the					
Signed at Port Centre	twy	on_	DI FERR	yary	, 2013
<u>-</u>					
			Robert Mueller	***************************************	
In the presence of (signature)	Uh	y an			
	Name	(print)_	WERVER	HALKAN	
	Date:	0 A	FEDWHAKE	, 2013	

NYDOCS\1465790.v1

PATENT REEL: 029780 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 02/08/2013